

District Courts of Harris County

Press Release

For Immediate Release

Harris County Jury Service canceled Tuesday, Jan. 21, due to inclement weather and unsafe driving conditions

January 19, 2025 — Jury service at the Harris County Jury Assembly, 1201 Congress Street, downtown Houston, is canceled Tuesday, Jan. 21, 2025, due to inclement weather and unsafe driving conditions. Those summoned on Tuesday do not need to appear or reschedule.

Empaneled Jurors:

If you are an empaneled juror for a specific court, please <u>contact your court directly</u> for questions or concerns.

The Administrative Office of the Harris County District Courts appreciates the willingness of local citizens to fulfill their civic duty as jurors. However, the decision to cancel jury service—as a result of potential sub-freezing temperatures, sleet, and snow—was made with safety as the lead priority for Harris County residents and court staff.

Learn more about the Harris County District Courts at <u>Justex.net</u> or follow the Courts on <u>social media</u>.

MediaAmanda Cain, Communications DirectorContactAmanda_Cain@Justex.net